SCRTEC 2015 Master Schedule

Thursday, March 19th

Tuba Ensembles Recitals Masterclass

8:30

9:00

9:30

10:00

10:30

Rhythm and

Brass Open
Rehearsal -

9:00-11:00am

11:00

11:30

12:00

Richard Demy,
Ophicleide -
4:00-4:25pm

6:30

7:00

7:30

Ida Waldron: Rhythym & Brass Concert - UCA Artists in Residence




SCRTEC 2015 Master Schedule

Friday, March 20th

9:00 Artist Solo Euphonium Jeremy Crawford, tuba -  Young Artist Solo

Competition Finals - 9:00-9:25 Tuba Competition
g °-00-9-55 Brian Gallion, tuba - 9:30- Finais - 9:00-10:00
9:55

['10:00 Artist Solo Tuba Competition

[10:30 Finals - 10:00-10:55 Daniel Stull, euphonium -

10:30-10:55

[11:00 Louisiana Tech University Ben Pierce, euphonium -
Low Brass Ensemble - 11:00- 11:00-11:25

11:25
[ 11:30 University of Missouri-Kansas North Texas Euphonium
City Tuba/Euphonium Quartet - 11:30-12:00

Ensemble - 11:30-11:55

[12:00 Tennessee State University
Tuba/Euphoium Ensemble -
12:00-12:25

Rhythm & Brass
Jazz Clinic - with
UCA Jazz Ensemble
‘ 1-12:00-1:00

12:30 Arkansas State University
Tuba/Euphonium Ensemble -
12:30-12:55

1:00 Louisiana State University ~ Patrick Nyren, euphonium
Tuba/Euphonium Ensemble - - 1:00-1:25
1:00-1:25

[T 1:30 University of Mississippi Angelo Manzo, tuba -
Tuba/Euphonium Ensemble - 1:30-1:55
1:30-1:55

Rhythm & Brass
Chamber Music
Class with winner of
Chamber
Competition -
1:30-3:00

| 2:00 University of Alabama Jarrod Williams, tuba 2:00-
Tuba/Euphonium Ensemble - 2:25

2:00-2:30
2:30 Scott Roeder, tuba 2:30-
2:55
|3:00 Orchestral Tuba
: Masterclass - Dennis Nulty . =
3:30 & SCRTEC Low Brass J%seph Skillen Clinic
Section - 3:00-4:30 - Ol st e s
are Not Just
Chromatic -
~Z2:00 3:30-4:30

[ 4:30 Demondrae Thurman,
euphonium and Charles
Villarrubia, tuba - 4:30-6:00
5:00
[ 5:30
[ 6:00
[ 6:30
[ 7:00
[ 7:30

Joe Sellmansberger
Instrument
Maintenance Clinic
- 10:00-11:00

Dan Sipes Clinic -
Future Careers for
the Low Brass
Musician -
11:30-12:30

Tom Stein Clinic -
Your brain: how it
works, why it is
structured to
hinder your
performing, and
what you can do
about it - 1:00-1:55

Daniel Frost Clinic
- Creating an
Electronic
Accompaniment
for Solo
Performance -
2:00-2:55

Patrick Rettger
Clinic - Military
Bands:
Opportunities
Outside the
Premier Bands -
Jeff Barbee Clinic -
Using Effective
Learning Methods
for Productive
Practice -
4:00-5:00

Key: Warm Up Class Competitions Tuba Ensembles Recitals Masterclass Presentations
Ida Waldran Recital Hall Band Room 131 316 Other Venues
Recitals/Large Concerts Recitals & Ensembles Tuba-Euphonium Rehearsal space |Exhibitors
Ensembles
8:00 Joe Skillen, tuba - 8:00- 'Warm Up Class -
‘ 8:25 Mike Forbes -
8:30 Ed Owen, tuba - 8:30-8:55 8:00-8:55

Ida Waldron: University of Central Arkansas Wind Ensemble with Gail Robertson, Christian Carichner, Kevin Sanders, and Adam Lessard



SCRTEC 2015 Master Schedule

Saturday, March 21st

Mississippi Tuba/Euphonium
Ensemble - 10:00-10:25

10:30 University of Arkansas
Tuba/Euphonium Ensemble -
10:30-10:55

11:00 Jackson State University
Tuba/Euphonium Ensemble -
11:00-11:25

11:30 Texas A&M University-
Corpus Christi
Tuba/Euphonium Ensemble -
11:30-12:00

12:00

12:30
1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00 University of Central
Arkansas Tuba/Euphonium
Ensemble - 3:00-3:25

3:30 University of Texas-Pan
American Tuba/Euphonium
Ensemble - 3:30-3:55

4:00 Texas A&M University-
Kingsville Tuba/Euphonium
Ensemble - 4:00-4:25

4:30 Baylor University
Tuba/Euphonium Ensemble -
4:30-4:55

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30

10:00-10:25

Tom Stein, tuba -
10:30-10:55

Nate Gay,
euphonium -
11:00-11:25

Chris Combest,
tuba - 11:30-11:55

Gennie Clarkson,
tuba - 12:00-12:25

Kent Eshelman,
tuba - 1:00-1:25
Geoff Durbin,
euphonium - 1:30-
1:55

Richard Perry,
tuba - 2:00-2:25
Justin Benavidez,
tuba - 2:30-2:55

Patrick Rettger,
tuba - 3:00-3:25

Chris Vivio, tuba -
3:30-3:55

Jeremey Lewis,
tuba - 4:00-4:25

Matt Mireles ,
euphonium - 4:30-
4:55

Steven Kunzer,
tuba - 5:00-5:25
Mike Forbes, tuba
- 5:30-6:00

Sellmansberger
Clinic - Traditional
Jazz: Getting
Started -
10:00-10:55

Young Artist Tuba |Young Artist Euph
Masterclass -

Andrew Hitz - Laduke -
11:00-12:00 11:00-12:00

Artist Euph Andrew Hitz and
Masterclass - Lance LaDuke
Brian Bowman -  Masterclass - Low
2:00-2:55 Brass 101: It's Just

Business - 2:00-3:00

David Fedderly -
Troubleshooting
Masterclass -
3:00-4:00

Brian Bowman
Masterclass -
Successful
Auditioning -
4:00-5:00

FivE Euphonium
Quartet - 5:00-5:30

Masterclass - Lance

Key: Warm Up Class Competitions Tuba Ensembles Recitals Masterclass Presentations
Ida Waldran Recital Hall Band Room Choir Room 131 Other Venues
8:00 JD Salas, tuba -  'Warmup Class -
8:00-8:25 Lance LaDuke and
8:30 Kendall Prinz, tuba Andy Hitz -
- 8:30-8:55 8:00-8:55
9:00 Micah Everett, Artist Tuba Mock Band Euph  Kirk Ferguson
euphonium - 9:00- Masterclass - Masterclass - Adam Clinic -
9:25 David Fedderly - Lessard - 9:00-10:00 Lindeman-Sobel-P
9:30 Daniel Frost, tuba - 9:00-9:55 otts - 9:00-9:55
9:30-9:55
10:00 University of Southern Jesse Orth, tuba - Joe Mike Forbes Clinic

- Arranging and
Composing for
Low Brass -
10:00-10:55

Laura Potter Clinic
- Metamorphosis
and Vagn
Holmboes Sonate
for tuba -
11:00-12:00

Raul Rodriguez
Clinic - Rethinking
our Visits to the
Practice Room -
1:00-2:00

Jarrod Williams
Panel Clinic -
Careers in Military
Music - 3:00-4:00

Ida Waldron: Final Gala Concert: Natural State Brass Band with Ben Pierce, Dennis Nulty, Lee Harrelson, and Guests



